## **Invitation to Bid**

Vermilion County Conservation District 22296 Henning Rd Danville, IL 61834

Notice is hereby given that the Vermilion County Conservation District (VCCD), Danville IL will receive sealed bids for the cash sale of a <u>Engine Hoist</u> from October 16, 2023 to October 30, 2023.

This item is "AS IS, NO WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, And INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILTY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE".

ALL SALES ARE FINAL. Minimum Bid \$25.

The item can be seen by appointment from 6 a.m. to 3 p.m. Monday through Friday at:

Kennekuk County Park Maintenance Building 22296 Henning Rd Danville, IL 61834

Sealed bids will be received until **11 a.m. on Monday, October 30, 2023** at the Vermilion County Conservation District Administration Building, 22296 Henning Rd, Danville, IL 61834. Unsealed bids will not be honored or accepted. Bid shall be an actual dollar amount. In the event of a tie of winning bid, the tied winning bidders will be asked to submit another bid in a dollar amount no less than their first bid amount. Bids listed as an amount above highest bidder will not be accepted. Information on how many bids have been submitted will not be available until bid opening.

The VCCD is not responsible for delays in delivery of bids by USPS, UPS, FedEx, or other means of delivery.

The bid must include the completed bid form located at the end of this document. Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope, clearly marked **Engine Hoist.** 

Bids will be publicly opened at **1 p.m. on Monday, October 30, 2023** at the White Oak Barn, Kennekuk County Park, 22296 Henning Rd, Danville, IL 61834. Attendance of bidder **is not** required.

Questions may be directed to Executive Director, Jamie Pasquale <u>jpasquale@vccd.org</u> or leave a message at 217-442-1691.

## Acceptance of Bid

The item must be picked up by **3 p.m. Friday November 3, 2023** unless other arrangements are approved by Executive Director of the Vermilion County Conservation District. Payment may be made by cash, credit/debit card, money order or certified check made payable to Vermilion County Conservation District "VCCD". Personal checks will not be accepted.

Vermilion County Conservation District is not responsible for any item located at the site after payment in full has been made. Failure to claim or make arrangement for pickup of item by **3 p.m. Friday November 3, 2023** will be considered abandonment, and the Vermilion County Conservation District will have the right to remove, dispose of, or resell the item at their discretion, without refunding any payment made to them for the item.

Pickup hours are Monday through Friday 6 a.m. to 3 p.m.

## Official Bid Submission Form

**Bid: Engine Hoist** 

## \$25 minimum bid

Amount of Bid:		(U.S. dollars)
Name:		
Address:		
City:		
State:		
Zip:		
Phone:		
E-mail:		
	ubmitting this form I am agreeing that I understand the terms of the ntacted only if I am the winning bidder.	bid. I acknowledge
Signature:		

